Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

For Official Use

Company Number

00722485

Decopac Limited

| /e

Dave Clark
26 York Place
Leeds

LS1 2EY

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 02 December 2009

Signed Date 02 December 2009
k Clark & Co L
?éaf{:o?g?ge ar old For Official Use
Leeds Insolvency S¢
<
(=]
7]
)
z *PTQDSFOG*
Ref: DECO00/DNC/BPR/NAB PC3 10/12/2009 1093

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Decopac Limited

on the 2 December 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Qaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

|, J C Stewart of Ash Cottage, Upper Wilshaw Meltham, Holmfirth, HD9 4EA

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1 & B
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 2 December 2009 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as a
packaging company

Sworn/affirmed at \,,/ Uw A g ?\ w;r; (;u;t (Z k w;, Qi}qj
Coegls, L6 2

Date Ce 2 /ey
X Signatures r\\‘! /h{(/ J
Before Me . A HC’UP‘Q (- 5 Jxaiﬂ% \,J »LU:W f'\cmvw

F’“‘g/’ chj“fz F:.nq} Stl‘ii‘ T

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths or duly authorised officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




Decopac Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 December 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Book Debts 95,828.00 71.870.00
Chargeholder (1} (62,602.00)

9,268.00 9,268.00
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery 57,017.00 19,000.00
Computer Equipment 4,136.00 NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 28,268.00
Signature S‘ / Q/[/ \_\/\—/{ Date cC2/le/er




Y

Decopac Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 December 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A} 28,268.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 28,431.00
28,431.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (163.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders {163.00)
Debts secured by floating charges
Floating Charge Cregitor 710,433.00
710,433.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {710,596.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (710,596.00)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 161,247.00
Employees 167,945.00
Directors 100,000.00
H.M. Revenue & Customs 155,687.00
584,879.00

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

{1,295,475.00)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Preference Shareholders 1,360.00
Preferred Shareholders 250,000.00
Ordinary Shareholders 13,600.00

(1.295,475.00)

264,960.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

{(1,560,435.00)

Signature \\ h /" & l = "‘K pate_ G 2012 /¢




S22V T D

P60 8002 J9qwedag z0 00'9 "JaA DS SdI v zZJot abeyd
¢l'gel NOS 0L4M ‘BIYSHIOA ISBAN ‘PlOJBjISEY ‘ARM Jo2UOId panwry s Aungsmar apuin 001D
(Be R 74 MES LXH 'XEJIBH 193115 yomsunig maN pajwI SUOS g UOSLIEH ‘DT 0oro
MSY LS
cm.wwm.mmr _m_uwmyn_ .“mmbm uoqsii Le ,ww:oI seD ..ﬁoo_u_ uylol _:CD mocm__anO >ocm>_omc_ spaaT SUOISND g anuarayd W H 00HD
[A* A4 g4/ S1S ‘2NYSPIOYELS 'BWAT JBpUN SNSEIMIN ‘9)B)ST [BLISNPU| ISET SSNOYIEY pajW MN xapa4 0042
6¢182'S YAMO | LNT BHYSUIoOUIT ‘UINgT ‘31eisT [emisnpu) plaiJied ‘peoy axougbulog pajywi? saujsnpu) edoin3 03D
oo.¢No_N avye €70 _._mumwo:o_mu .x._mn_ §s3aulsng JaIsadno|s) .m_macw ayl .mw:oI _.._o__waw pajwin mmo_..cww 183 ] Co__wam €030
££°0602 HV6 LON ‘weybunioN ‘0198 xog od 271d YN NO'3 2030
0S'v0L'Z dS9 GLSS 'xoss3 ‘uop|iseq '8jeis3 [ew)snpu| SPIBYUINOS ‘aienbg AqsuloH £ payw s(ediwayy) g sasaypy asudiajug 1030
66622 g3t LQH ‘P13YsiappnH ‘aue asnoy|H ‘s|iy (eue) pejiwIr suog 7@ uostueH piae( 040
08'96% T4 9aH ‘asnoybug ‘pAoy spaig ‘auen asnoysA( ‘Hied ssauisng (1N pAoy | shaoeaQg 2000
ptLEP'ER MvP 9CH ‘SIUSHIOA 1S2p “asnoybug ‘peoy piojpe.q ‘6 xog Od pajwi sbuipioH oedosaq ilale]
Gl /80°'C v39 £257 ‘edg uojsog 19aag UbiH ‘abpo uojsog pajiwI sadiales Jendwo) suesq 0042
ge'Pos SDZ 189 “ungyoelg "Yed ssauisng YUCMSPBYS "9AIXQ SUOIT ‘SAIyaag 3y | @ BuoON pajwi A1inoag 21LoJ109|3 qaNuD G000
or'Lig 432 1AM ‘Angsmaq ‘suet MO g SSIUISNG SSOID MBYS pajiwI uppad "o 000
ZeveT'lL gvy 9QH ‘@snoybug 'Necy S[BAPOOAA ‘0IPMS S(BAPOOAA palWi asipueLoIay 1daduo)) €000
62°SLe 3d8 S4AM NeSSO 198418 YuegAuung ‘SHIOM yuegAuung pajwi aeayiead ‘W'D 2000
G102y V3t 90H ‘esnoybug ‘peoy piojpeig ‘91eis3 (elisnpul awjoyxuelg ‘g un pajwi Alunoag aepsaped (Kviele]
00°'ses'vz dL} L XH ‘xejlleH ‘sbBuiping ssaould ‘LG x0g Od ‘aduBul] JO J0j0aIQ "D'a’'W 9eplaped 0020
89 CEP' OLL VHI 1§77 'spaan ‘asnoy sAejoleg 100|4 Uiy ‘L x0g Od 9)d Jueg sAejoieq 90890
00°0St'E 831 LXH ‘XejlleH '‘peoy s sbury ‘asnoH 1se UuemoH N g 508D
0£°969°L NG 9QH "24IUSHIOA 1S9 ‘asnoyblug ‘peoy piojpesg Gse pajiwi s18||ed doppip g 082
0Z'080°L dae 9QH ‘aaysyiop 1sam ‘esnoybug ‘uowwol youjsey papwi siossaudwod 3909 €080
Go'orl D39 +AH "2AYSHIOA 1SIM ‘PIOJPRIYH "SI0BPOOAA 'SUSPIED 3I0WUSY b papwi (daysiion) uey Aajeg 2080
9r'Z09'z9 d9/ 1Z29Y ‘anysdwey 'axojsbuiseq ‘Aem iyoinyg ‘ezerd |yoinyo 3JuBUl4 SIfeS P 1assy sAejoreg 1080
PL'EZ Hge 218 'uojiog ‘peoy maN Aing ‘19814g a|feq SuONeUNWWOZa | Jaxled 0082
i5°opL v 9QH ‘osnoybug ‘ebpug yireq ‘peoy uoiD '9sNoH uoylD pajwI] s8%AI8S QJOZqyY tOvO
GG 961 r'SZ LOH ‘IINH 19a5s Asparem 'Lz xog Od pajwrm oduy c0v0
MN8
05°6eS'y 91NN ‘a.lysuoidweyyoN ‘Buushey ‘aje)s3 (euisnpul Aepy pIoYa L ‘anuaAay uoseg / jun pajwi soediad 19y LOVD
RE/8 N32 EXH XejlleH 'swjoyaddil ‘peoy XejlleH 'siaquweyd) |leysium paywi wbuido) g v 00vD
LY ant LMW ‘saufay uoyiw 'anus) Buissasold Juawhed pajyiwi (MN) Zo 0000
3 sS8lppy aweN Aoy

si10)ipei) Auedwon - g
pajiwy sedoose
P11 03 8 ie|) Ainquaxoelg




v'60 BOOE 18qLWad3Q 20

00°'9 18A 0S Sdi

GR) 21200

7 I

Z 40 z abey

aimeubig

LL'026'680°L Bujjerol sauug o
12229 MM ZLaM ‘Angsmaq SUnPooAA ‘aue ALenD ‘feulwa ) 1yBrai4 Ypoos panwi swa)sAg Buibexyoed auysioA LOAD
av'orv'y 39 €XH XejlleH ‘4 AaieH ‘syiom piapueg pajiwi sakey wej i 00MD
LLvd g9, 8SM 'SPUEIPIIN 1S9M ‘lBSIEM 'SIIYumo.g ‘peOY Uopul pajwi xAuQ $3 eljoan 00AD
v6'OrE' | XcdZ BOH 'UHLWIOH 'PEOY PEIYPOOAA ‘SHIOM 2PISPOOAA pajwWIT sJayjoig Jauiny 0012
SIS HPL Z4M ‘QUUYSHIOA 1SOM ‘PIRYSHEA ‘PROY OfloGENOY pajw dnoi9 aoiasag Wbiung ayy Z0SD
0009 4V 9QH 'auysHIoA 1S9 ‘asnoyBug 1eeaS (ersawwoe)) ye siamol4 Aldung 1082
vE ¥95 ON| 1108 ‘piojpeug ‘uoibuiybuqa ‘peoy jleysiym ‘@snopH %oma PajwWIT SJBUOIEIS PlIA PleyoIy 20490
rELSL 8NS LLNN ‘siueyuoN ‘AquoD ‘ggg xog Od pajwr sjusuodwod 'Sy LOYD
00'£¥0'2 OVZ LvQ Wd) ‘piojLe(Q ‘PEOY SUOISU| ‘SSNOH S||[EMUI0D PUE102S Jo jueg [eAoy 00D
6.8l 301 9QH ‘asnoybug ‘peoy pRYaNeMm sJaki JojAeN O00ND
FAN Y] 97 LAH ‘PIRUSISPPNH ‘YSIE| ‘Peoy UINOGISSM /6 SIXE | JUNOW LOWD
N39 +GH
ag'c/e _v_mcmtm_uU:I .m>tn_ E@swhm .v_._m& POOMHYD0T .__m_._ POOMYI0T .Ewm:_uc_ ¥ 0IBWIWOD JO laquiey) aJysyoA Pl O0WD
06'690'¢ OHS PLIW JUay ‘duoispien ‘@solD Menis | pajwr Auedwog) Jaded ajeaus 101D
3 ssalppy owep Aoy

sio)ipal) Auedwon - g
pajwi sedoosag
P17 09 B Y41 Ainquayoeig




